
AMENDMENT OF LICENCE AGREEMENT 
File No. LD003688 

 
THIS AMENDMENT is dated for reference the   of September 2019. 
 
BETWEEN: 
 CITY OF NANAIMO 
 455 Wallace Street 
 Nanaimo, BC  V9R 5J6 

(the “City”) 
AND: 
 REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO 
 6300 Hammond Bay Road 
 Nanaimo, BC  V9T 6N2 

(the “RDN”) 
 

WHEREAS: 
 
A. By agreement made and dated for reference April 7, 2019, the RDN entered into a Licence 

Agreement with the City providing for the use of a portion of the lands having a civic address of 
1 Port Drive, Nanaimo, British Columbia. 

 
B. A copy of the Licence Agreement is attached to this Agreement and marked as Schedule A. 
 
C. The RDN wishes to extend the Term for use of the Licence Area.  The Licence Agreement is 

hereby amended to allow the RDN use of the Licence Area until June 30, 2020. 
 
D. The Licence Agreement is further amended to increase the monthly Licence Fee to $2,500.00 

due and payable each month during the Term of the Licence Agreement. 
 
E. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written. 
 
City of Nanaimo 
 
 
    
Leonard Krog, Mayor 
 
 
    
Sheila Gurrie, Corporate Officer 
 
Regional District of Nanaimo 
 
 
    
Per: 
 
 
    
Per: 



-2-  

SCHEDULE A TO THE AMENDMENT OF LICENSE AGREEMENT 
 

 
 
 



-3-  

      
 
 
 
 
 



-4-  

      
 

 
 
 
 
 



-5-  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



-6-  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



-7-  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



-8-  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



-9-  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



-10-  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



-11-  

 
 


